

Comment (ii) (b): for "Branches A, B and D" read "Branches A, B, D and T".

Comment (ii) (c): for "Branches A and B" read "Branches A, B and T".

Para. 5 (i) (a): for "Branch A Grade 8" read "Branch A Grades 8 and 9".

Delete everything under Branch B and insert:

	£	£
"Grade 2	430	200
Grade 3	355	165
Grade 4	235	95
Grades 5 and 6	125	25
Grades 5 and 6 (with 1 child)	155	
Grades 5 and 6 (with 2 children)	185	"
Add, "Branch T"	55	15 "

REGULATION No. 19

HOME SERVICE ALLOWANCES

Paragraph 2:

Under Branch A, amend "Grade 8" to read "Grades 8 and 9".

Insert: "Branch B

	£	£
Grade 1	110	60
Grade 1A	95	50
Grade 2	85	45
Grade 3	75	40
Grade 4	35	20 "

Paragraph 4:

Under Branch B, after "Grades 5 and 6", add: Grades 5 and 6 (with 1 child) ...155

Grades 5 and 6 (with 2 or more children) 185 "

Add: "Branch T" 55 15 "

Para. 5: line three: for "Branches A, B and D" read "Branches A, B, D and T".

REGULATION No. 20

LEAVE

Para. 1 (a):

Under Branch A, amend "Grade 8" to read "Grades 8 and 9".

Add: Branch T

Grades 1, 2 and E1: 30 days rising to 35 days after 10 years' total service and to 42 days after 20 years' total service."

Grades 3, 4 and E2-E4: 24 days rising to 30 days after 10 years' total service, 35 days after 20 years' total service and to 42 days after 30 years' total service."

Para. 1 (b):

Under Branch A, amend "Grade 8" to read "Grades 8 and 9"

Add: "Branch T

Grades 1, 2 and E1: 22 days rising to 25 days after 10 years' total service and to 30 days after 20 years' total service.

Grades 3, 4 and E2-E4: 18 days rising to 22 days after 10 years' total service, 25 days after 20 years' total service and to 30 days after 30 years' total service."

Add new sub-paragraph 1 (c):

"(c) Officers serving in the United Kingdom (on the basis of a 6-day week)

Branch T

Grades 1, 2 and E1: 26 days rising to 30 days after 10 years' total service and to 36 days after 20 years' total service.

Grades 3, 4 and E2-E4: 21 days rising to 26 days after 10 years' total service, 30 days after 20 years' total service and to 36 days after 30 years' total service."

Para. 8 (b): for "Branches B, C and D" read "Branches B, C, D and T".

Paragraph 19.

Delete the whole paragraph and insert the following new paragraph:

"Any officer who is absent from duty as a result of an accident in the United Kingdom shall not be allowed paid sick leave if a claim for damages in respect of the accident lies against a third party, other than a servant of the Crown acting during the course of his duty, or except where a breach of duty on the part of the Crown has caused the accident, but sums amounting to

not more than the sums which would have been paid had the absence been due to ordinary sickness shall be advanced to such an officer. He will be required to undertake to refund, from any damages received, the full amount of the sums so advanced less such part of that amount as is proportionate to any contributory negligence or fault on his part, or, if the claim is settled by a lump sum in which no specific amount is identifiable as loss of earnings, to refund the advance to the same extent as the total claim is successful, or such other amount as is, in the opinion of the Secretary of State, fair and reasonable."

Para. 21: add final sentence: "Members of Branch T should notify the Personnel Officer of the Diplomatic Wireless Service in the circumstances described in this paragraph."

Para. 22: after "... post from leave" add "except that a member of Branch T should so inform the Personnel Officer of the Diplomatic Wireless Service."

REGULATION No. 21

TRAVELLING ALLOWANCES

Para. 4: line 5: for "Branches B, C and D" read "Branches B, C, D and T".

Para. 6 (b) (i) line 4: insert the word "of" before "a widower".

Para. 7, first line: for "Branch A, B or D" read "Branch A, B, D or T".

Comment (i); for "a Branch B or Branch D officer" read "a Branch B, Branch D or Branch T officer."

Paragraph 8 (b) (i).

Under Branch A, line 4, amend "7 and 8" to read "7, 8 and 9".

Para. 8 (b) (iii): for "Branch C and Branch D" read "Branch C, Branch D and Branch T".

Para. 9 (b): amend sub-paragraph to read:

"Officers in Grades 5 and 6 in Branch B, and members of their family, Branch C officers and officers in Branches D and T and members of their family:

Second class fares whether by sea or land, including sleeping berths where necessary for land journeys, except for Grade 5 officers of Branch B and their families and officers in Grades 1, 2 and E1 of Branch T and their families whose fares will be first class elsewhere than in the United Kingdom. First class fare will, however, be payable where the Secretary of State is satisfied that second class accommodation is unsuitable for Europeans."

Para. 14 (a):

Under Branch A, line 1, delete "unmarried".

Add: "Branch T

(i) In the case of married officers of Grades 1, 2 and E1 up to 4 tons or 800 cubic feet or 23 cubic metres.

(ii) In the case of unmarried officers of Grades 1, 2 and E1 and officers of all other grades, up to 2 tons or 400 cubic feet or 12 cubic metres."

Para. 16 (1): lines 4 and 6: amend "A7, A8" to read "A7 to A9".

Add: "Branch T (Married) 1,200
Branch T (Single) 600 "

Para. 16 (2): lines 4 and 6: amend "A7, A8" to read "A7 to A9".

Add: "Branch T (Married) 850
Branch T (Single) 500 "

Para. 16 (3): lines 4 and 6: amend "A7, A8" to read "A7 to A9".

Add: "Branch T (Married) 350
Branch T (Single) 200 "

Paragraph 17.

In line 1, amend "Grade 8" to read "Grade 9".

Line 2: after "Branch B or above" add "or Grade 1 of Branch T".

Number the paragraph beginning "The additional . . ." as "18", and insert in the last line "three times the officer's annual salary maximum, or £2,000, whichever is the higher" in place of "twice the officer's annual salary."